
PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION 2023
SECONDARY 4 EXP/ 5NA

Week 8 (EVEN)

Week 9 (ODD)

Updated 3 July
4Exp /5NA

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

4E

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

4E

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

4E

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

All + 4N SBB All + 4N SBB

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

All

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

14-Aug

15-Aug

16-Aug

17-Aug

18-Aug

21-Aug

22-Aug

3.00pm 4.50pm Chemistry 6092 6092/03 1h 50m Practical Exam starts after school. Normal lesson Ends @2.00pm (details to be confirmed)

3.00pm 4.50pm Biology 6093 6093/03 1h 50m Practical Exam starts after school. Normal lesson Ends @12.20pm (details to be confirmed)

3.00pm 4.50pm Physics 6091 6091/03 1h 50m Practical Exam starts after school. Normal lesson Ends @12.20pm (details to be confirmed)

8.00am 9.50am English P1 1h 50m 10.40am 12.30pm English P2 1h 50m

8.00am 9.30am 5076 /5
5078 /5 1h 30min /shift

Practical Exam is held during the HBL day. The LOs would be KPs (O levels LOs)10.20am 11.50am 5076 /5
5078 /5 1h 30min /shift

12.40pm 2.10pm 5076 /5
5078 /5 1h 30min /shift

8.00am 10.00am Math P1 2h 15m 11.20am 1.05pm Social Studies 2272/01,
2273/01 1h 45 m

8.00am 9.40am Geography Elective 1h 40m 11.20am 1.50pm Math P2 4052/02 2h 15m

8.00am 9.40am History Elective 1h 40m

1st Paper Remarks

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1184/01
1128/01(5N)

1184/02
1128/02(5N)

Science (Phy/Chem) P5
Science (Chem/Bio) P5

Science (Phy/Chem) P5
Science (Chem/Bio) P5
Science (Phy/Chem) P5
Science (Chem/Bio) P5

4052/01

2272/02

2273/02

shift 1

shift 2

shift 3

All

elective students All

elective students



Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

23-Aug

24-Aug

25-Aug

28-Aug

29-Aug

30-Aug

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

1st Paper 2nd Paper

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

All + 4N SBB

All + 4N SBB

4E

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class Start End Subject name Subject Code Duration Class

8.00am 9.30am Literature P2 1h 30m 11.20am 1.35pm Add Math P1 4049/01 2h 15m

8.00am 9.40am History P1 1h 40m

8.00am 9.45am Biology P2 1h 45m

8.00am 9.15am 1h 15m

8.00am 9.15am 1h 15m 11.20am 1.35pm Add Math P2 4049/02 2h 15m

8.00am 9.45am Physics P2 1h 45m

8.00am 9.15am 1h 15m 10.40am 11.25am English LC 45m

8.00am 9.15am 1h 15m

8.00am 9.45am Chemistry P2 1h 45m

8.00am 9.40am Literature P1 1h 40m 11.20am 1.20pm DNT 7059 /01 2h

8.00am 9.40am Pure History P2 1h 40m 11.20am 1.20pm NFS 6097/01 2h

8.00am 9.00am Pure Biology P1 1h 11.20am 2.20pm ART 6123/02 3h

11.20am 1.20pm POA P2 2h

8.00am 9.00am 1h 10.20am 11.20am Physics P1 6091/01 1h 

8.00am 9.00am 1h 10.20am 11.20am POA P1 1h

8.00am 9.00am Chemistry P1 1h 

8.00am 10.00am HMTL 2h 11.20am 1.05pm HMTL 1h 45m

8.00am 10.00am MTL 2h 11.20am 12.50pm MTL 1h 30m

2065/02

2174/01

6093/02

Science (Phy/Chem) P2 5076/02

5078/04

6091/02

Science (Phy/Chem) P3 5076/03 1184/02
1128/02(5N)

5078/03

6092/02

2065/01

2174/02

6093/02

7175/02   7087/02

Science (Physics/Chemistry) 5076/01

Science (Chemistry/Biology) 5078/01 7175/01, 7087/01

6092/01

1116/01,1117/01,1
147/01

1116/01,1117/01,
1147/01

1160/01, 1148/01,
1157/01

1160/02, 1148/02,
1157/02

elective students from
4Exp

elective students from
4Exp

elective students from
4Exp

elective students
form 4B/4D/5N1

elective students from
4Exp

elective students
form 4B/4D/5N1

elective students
form 4B/4D/5N1

elective students
form 4A/4C/4D/5N1

elective students
form 4A/4C/4D/5N1

4E

4E

All + 4N SBB

All + 4N SBB 4E

4E

All + 4N SBB

4E

All + 4N SBB 4E

All + 4N SBB

4E

students who
retake HMTL

students who
retake HMTL

students who
retake MTL

students who
retake MTL

Science (Chem/Bio) P4

Science (Chem/Bio) P3

Week 10 ( EVEN)



Thursday

Friday

31-Aug

1-Sep
Teachers' Day Celebration

Teachers' Day 

Points to Note
1 Students do not need to report to school on days that they do not have a paper. E.g. No MTL.
2 All students must report to the hall /classroom 20mins before the START TIME of the papers.
3
4 All AA students will be taking exams @ venue to be announced nearer to exam dates.

The exam invigilation schedule (for teachers) is based on lesson Timetable -Sem2.


