PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION 2023 SECONDARY 4 EXP/ 5NA			Updated	ed 3 July 4Exp /5NA										
OLGGINDA	II(I 4 E)(I /													
					We	ek 8 (EVEN	۷)							
Monday		14-Aug												
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class									
3.00pm	4.50pm	Chemistry 6092	6092/03	1h 50m	4E	Practical Exar	<mark>n starts after s</mark>	<mark>chool. Normal le</mark>	esson Ends @2.00pm (details	to be confirmed)				
Tuesday		15-Aug												
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class									
3.00pm	4.50pm	Biology 6093	6093/03	1h 50m	4E	Practical Exam starts after school. Normal lesson Ends @12.20pm (details to be confirmed)								
Wednesda	ıy	16-Aug		1st Paper					Remarks					
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class									
3.00pm	4.50pm	Physics 6091	6091/03	1h 50m	4E		Practical Exa	am starts after s	chool. Normal lesson Ends @	12.20pm (details to	be confirmed	(b		
Thursday		17-Aug		1st Paper					2nd Pape	er				
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Clas		
8.00am	9.50am	English P1	1184/01 1128/01(5N)	1h 50m	All + 4N SBB		10.40am	12.30pm	English P2	1184/02 1128/02(5N)	1h 50m	All + 4N		
Friday		18-Aug		1st Paper										
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class									
8.00am	9.30am	Science (Phy/Chem) P5 Science (Chem/Bio) P5	5076 /5 5078 /5	1h 30min /shift	shift 1									
10.20am	11.50am	Science (Phy/Chem) P5 Science (Chem/Bio) P5	5076 /5 5078 /5	1h 30min /shift	shift 2	Practical Exam is held during the HBL day. The LOs would be KPs (O levels LOs)								
12.40pm	2.10pm	Science (Phy/Chem) P5 Science (Chem/Bio) P5	5076 /5 5078 /5	1h 30min /shift	shift 3									
					W	eek 9 (ODD)							
Monday		21-Aug		1st Paper					2nd Pape	_				
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Clas		
8.00am	10.00am	Math P1	4052/01	2h 15m	All		11.20am	1.05pm	Social Studies	2272/01, 2273/01	1h 45 m	All		
Tuesday		22-Aug		1st Paper					2nd Pape	er				
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Clas		
8.00am	9.40am	Geography Elective	2272/02	1h 40m	elective students		11.20am	1.50pm	Math P2	4052/02	2h 15m	All		
8.00am	9.40am	History Elective	2273/02	1h 40m	elective students									

Wednesda	ay	23-Aug		1st Paper					2nd Pap	er		
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class
8.00am	9.30am	Literature P2	2065/02	1h 30m	elective students from 4Exp	1	11.20am	1.35pm	Add Math P1	4049/01	2h 15m	4E
8.00am	9.40am	History P1	2174/01	1h 40m	elective students from 4Exp							
8.00am	9.45am	Biology P2	6093/02	1h 45m	4E							
Thursday		24 4		4st Dansu					On d Don			
Thursday		24-Aug		1st Paper			-		2nd Pap		- "	
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class
8.00am	9.15am	Science (Phy/Chem) P2	5076/02	1h 15m	All + 4N SBB							
8.00am	9.15am	Science (Chem/Bio) P4	5078/04	1h 15m	All + 4N SBB	1	11.20am	1.35pm	Add Math P2	4049/02	2h 15m	4E
8.00am	9.45am	Physics P2	6091/02	1h 45m	4E							
Friday		25-Aug		1st Paper					2nd Pap	er		
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class
8.00am	9.15am	Science (Phy/Chem) P3	5076/03	1h 15m	All + 4N SBB	1	10.40am	11.25am	English LC	1184/02 1128/02(5N)	45m	All + 4N
8.00am	9.15am	Science (Chem/Bio) P3	5078/03	1h 15m	All + 4N SBB							
8.00am	9.45am	Chemistry P2	6092/02	1h 45m	4E							
					Wee	k 10 (EVEN)						
Monday		28-Aug		1st Paper					2nd Pap	er		
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class
8.00am	9.40am	Literature P1	2065/01	1h 40m	elective students from 4Exp	1:	11.20am	1.20pm	DNT	7059 /01	2h	elective stu form 4B/4E
8.00am	9.40am	Pure History P2	2174/02	1h 40m	elective students from 4Exp	1	11.20am	1.20pm	NFS	6097/01	2h	elective stu form 4B/4E
8.00am	9.00am	Pure Biology P1	6093/02	1h	4E	1	11.20am	2.20pm	ART	6123/02	3h	elective stu form 4B/4E
						1	11.20am	1.20pm	POA P2	7175/02 7087/02	2h	elective stu form 4A/4C/
Tuesday	uesday 29-Aug 1st Paper					2nd Pap	er					
Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class
8.00am	9.00am	Science (Physics/Chemistry)	5076/01	1h	All + 4N SBB	1	10.20am	11.20am	Physics P1	6091/01	1h	4E
8.00am	9.00am	Science (Chemistry/Biology)	5078/01	1h	All + 4N SBB	1	10.20am	11.20am	POA P1	7175/01, 7087/01	1h	elective stu form 4A/4C/
8.00am	9.00am	Chemistry P1	6092/01	1h	4E							
	Wednesday 30-Aug 1st Paper						2nd Pap	er				
Wednesda	ay	00 / tug										01
Wednesda Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class		Start	End	Subject name	Subject Code	Duration	Class
	Ť		Subject Code 1116/01,1117/01,1 147/01	Duration 2h	Class students who retake HMTL		Start 11.20am	End 1.05pm	HMTL	Subject Code 1116/01,1117/01, 1147/01	Duration 1h 45m	Students retake H

Thursday	24 Aug											
Thursday	31-Aug											
			Teacher	rs' Day Cele	bration							
Friday	1-Sep											
. maay	Сор											
			Te	eachers' Day	/							
Points to Note												
i onits to Note	1 Students do not need to report to school on days that they do not have a paper. E.g. No MTL.											
	denis do noi need to report to schol			All students must report to the hall /classroom 20mins before the START TIME of the papers.								
1 Stu												
1 Stu		ssroom 20mins before the STA	ART TIME of the papers.									